

Serial No. 505

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP No. 104/2000
IA No. 14/2001

Bashir Ahmad and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
None

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge

(ORDER)
22.02.2021

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioners, which shows petitioners have lost interest to prosecute the petition. Dismissed for want of prosecution. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
22.02.2021
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"