

S. No. 1

Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 3482/2021
In OWP No. 104/2000

Bashir Ahmad and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aftab Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.08.2021

On perusal of application and after hearing learned counsel for applicants, I find a sufficient cause is shown by applicants for condoning delay. Accordingly, this application is allowed and 61 days' delay in filing the restoration application is condoned. **CM disposed of.**

Registry to diarize Restoration application.

Restoration application, though not diarized, is taken on board.

For the reasons detailed in the application, same is allowed and OWP No. 104/2000, is restored to its original number. **CM disposed of.**

List the main matter on 20.09.2021.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

16.08.2021

“Manzoor”