



2021:JKLHC-SGR:8529

S.No. 4
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP No. 104/2000

Bashir Ahmad & Ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aftab Ahmad vice M.Amin Khan, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned appearing counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available. Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **18.08.2022**. Meanwhile, name of Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA be reflected in the Cause List on behalf of the respondents.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Srinagar
19.05.2022
Muzammil. Q