

Item No. 95  
Before Notice.  
Suppl. 2

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(674/2023) IN OWP 104/2000

BASHIR AHMAD AND OTHERS

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Adv.

Vs

STATE OF JANDK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan Lal, Judge**

**ORDER**  
**23.02.2023**

Notice in the application to the respondents returnable within four weeks. Steps for service within one week.

List on 13.04.2023.

(Mohan Lal)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**  
**23.02.2023**  
*Aamir*