



Serial No. 1
Regular Causelist

2021:JKLHC-SGR:8529

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

OWP 104/2000

Bashir Ahmad and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate, vice
Mr. T.H. Khawaja, Advocate

V/s

State of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr.A.R. Malik, Sr.AAG, for R 1-3
Mr. M.R. Thakur, Advocate, for R6 to 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

12.10.2023

Steps for service in terms of the order dated 14th August, 2023, have not been taken by the petitioners for newly substituted respondents.

One week further time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for service of the newly added respondents. Subject to taking of steps, Registry shall notice to the said respondents, returnable within three weeks.

Objections stands filed on behalf of the respondents 4, 6 to 9.

List 23rd November, 2023.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

12.10.2023

"Mubashir"