



2021:JKLHC-SGR:8529

S.No. 2

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Video Conferencing)**

**Case No. :-OWP No. 104/2000
CM Nos. 674/2023 & 2897/2024**

Bashir Ahmad and ors.Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. T.H. Khawaja, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Chisti, Advocate for
R-4 & 6 to 9.
None for others.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.05.2024

CM No. 2897/2024

The instant application has been filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased-Farooq Ahmad.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed and the legal heirs of the deceased-Farooq Ahmad are brought on record.

Application is, accordingly, *disposed of*.

Registry is directed to update the cause title.

OWP No. 104/2000

Due to technical glitch, the case could not be heard today. In that view of the matter, the same is adjourned.

List again on **09.07.2024**, to be taken up through physical mode.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
21.05.2024
Ram Krishan