



Serial No. 6  
Regular List

2021:JKLHC-SGR:8529

**IN HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
**OWP 104/2000**

BASHIR AHMAD AND ORS.

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: None

**Vs.**

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Aijaz Chist, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

09.07.2024

On mention, the matter was taken up out of turn, but could not be considered due to paucity of time.

Adjourned.

List again on 25<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**09.07.2024**

*"Mubashir"*