

S. No.6

Regular

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**OWP 104/2000**

BASHIR AHMAD AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Imam Muizz, Advocate vice  
Mr. T.H. Khawaja, Advocate

STATE OF JANDK AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr.A.R. Malik, Sr.AAG for

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**25.07.2024**

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner that Mr. T.H. Khawaja, Advocate has recently been engaged as counsel for the petitioner in the instant petition and accordingly, seeks an adjournment in the matter.

Reluctantly the matter is adjourned with a rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing, as the matter is pending adjudication before this Court since 2000.

List on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**25.07.2024**  
Mubashir