



2021:JKLHC-SGR:8529

Serial No. 07

Regular Cause List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 104/2000
CM(674/2023)

Bashir Ahmad & Others.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T. H. Khawja, Advocate.

Vs.

State of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.10.2024

Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, learned Government Advocate submits that he is short of brief and accordingly, he seeks short adjournment to prepare the brief and advance arguments in this Court.

Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned, with a rider that no adjournment shall be granted on any count on the next date of hearing, as this matter is pending before this Court since 2000.

List this matter on 22nd October, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

03.10.2024

"HAMID"