



S.No.4

2021:JKLHC-SGR:8529

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR ANLADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

OWP 104/2000

BASHIR AHMAD AND OTHERS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr.Naseer Akbar, Advocate vice
Mr. T.H. Khawaja, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JANDK AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr.Mubashir Malik, Dy.AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

22-10-2024

Proxy counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks and is granted an adjournment in the matter on account of non-availability of learned arguing counsel for the petitioners.

List on 21st November, 2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

22-10-2024

Mubashir