



Serial No. 135
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSE LIST-I

2021:JKLHC-SGR:8529

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(8360/2025)
In OWP 104/2000
CM(8361/2025)**

Bashir Ahmad And Others.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER
16.12.2025

CM(8360/2025):

01. The instant application has been preferred by the applicants/petitioners seeking condonation of delay in filing the application for restoration of the writ petition (OWP 104/2000), which has been dismissed in default vide order dated 24th April, 2025.

02. Today, when the instant application was taken up for consideration, none appeared on behalf of the applicants/petitioners.

03. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

04. List on 23rd December, 2025.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

16.12.2025

"HAMID"