

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(8360/2025) IN OWP 104/2000  
CM(8361/2025).**

**BASHIR AHMAD AND OTHERS**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:  
*Mr. Ahmad Basand, Adv. vice*  
*Mr. Nissar Ahmad Bhat, Adv.*

**Versus**

**STATE OF JANDK AND OTHERS (FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER)**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.04.2026**

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of appearing counsel for the petitioners.
2. Adjourned.
3. List this matter on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Srinagar**  
22.04.2026  
*Sakeena*