



Serial No.04

Regular Cause List

2021 JKLHC-SGR:8529

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(8360/2025) IN OWP 104/2000
CM(8361/2025).**

BASHIR AHMAD AND OTHERS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

*Mr. Ishtiyaq Mir, Adv. vice
Mr. Nisar Ahmad Bhat, Adv.*

Versus

STATE OF JANDK AND OTHERS (FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.05.2026

CM No. 8360/2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents.
2. Dasti notice also permissible.
3. List this matter on 6th June, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

Srinagar

04.05.2026

Sakeena